TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wintersteiger, Inc.		05/05/2015	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wintersteiger AG			
Street Address:	JM. Dimmelstraße 9, A-4910 Ried im			
City:	Innkreis			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: AUSTRIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022807	HOTRONIC
Registration Number:	2023901	SNAP DRY
Registration Number:	1658141	HOTRONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-465-5356

Email: major@mwzb.com, docketing@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Major

2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HULE-12-T, 13-T AND 14-T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott J. Major

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Major SIGNATURE: /Scott J. Major/

DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=Executed assignment#page1.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page2.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page5.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page6.tif			
source=Executed assignment#page7.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment was effective as of July 1, 2014 ("the Effective Date") from Wintersteiger, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Utah corporation with a place of business at 4705 W. Amelia Earhart Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-2876, and Wintersteiger AG ("ASSIGNEE"), an Austrian joint stock company with a place of business as J.-M. Dimmelstraße 9 A-4910 Ried im, Innkreis AUSTRIA.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") of the following trademark registrations ("the Registrations"; PTO records attached):

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
HOTRONIC	3022807	Dec. 6, 2005	dryers for footwear, namely, boots and shoes, and handwear, namely, gloves and mittens
SNAP DRY	2023901	Dec. 17, 1996	dryers, namely a portable dryer for use in drying footwear, gloves, hats, athletic, and other articles
HOTRONIC	1658141	Sept. 24, 1991	Heating pads for boots

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to effect nunc pro tunc the assignment of the HOTRONIC and SNAP DRY trademarks ("the Marks") to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has assigned, conveyed, transferred, delivered, and contributed to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with: (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (b) that part of the business to which the Marks pertains; and (c) the Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

WINTERSTEIGER, INC.

Frist HOELWa, Prasident Brian Kamm, Chief Financial Officer. Printed Name and Title



United States Patern and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Mon Apr 20 03:21:00 EDT 2015

CESTEL DIVIER SUGUED FREEDIN DE DES EXPERCS DE DES MEDITOR DE L'ARCHE DE L'AR

autominum amanamana mamanamana samanamana samanamana samanamana

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At: OR Jump to record: Record 5 out of 10

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

HOTRONIC

Word Mark

HOTRONIC

Goods and Services

IC 011. US 013 021 023 031 034. G & S: DRYERS FOR FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, BOOTS AND SHOES, AND HANDWEAR, NAMELY, GLOVES AND MITTENS. FIRST USE: 20021023.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20021023

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

76624183

Filing Date

December 10, 2004

Current Basis
Original Filing

1A

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

September 13, 2005

Registration Number

3022807

Registration Date

December 6, 2005

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Hotronic USA, Inc. CORPORATION VERMONT P.O. Box 908 Williston

VERMONT 05495

(LAST LISTED OWNER) WINTERSTEIGER, INC. CORPORATION UTAH 4705 W. AMELIA

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/s... Trademark Electronic Search S...

TRADEMARK^{4/20/2015}

REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0977

EARHART DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 841162876

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record Alfred N. Goodman

Prior Registrations 1658141

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

ANTIGER STRUCTURED PRESENTAL ENGINEER SEARCHOC 0.007 BEARING RESPONDED

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/s... Trademark Electronic Search S...



United States Patentians (trademark VIII)se

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossay Guides Contacts BRUSINESS BBIs alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Mon Apr 20 03:21:00 EDT 2015

Selection programming the SEARCH CO. New York

ting stable 100 10050000

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 6 out of 10 OR Jump to record: Start List At:

Assigi Statis

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)

Drawing

Word Mark

Goods and Services

SNAP DRY

IC 011, US 013 021 023 031 034, G & S; dryers, namely a portable dryer for use in drying footwear, gloves, hats, athletic, and other articles. FIRST USE: 19941215. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 19941215

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

75044759

1A

Filing Date

January 17, 1996.

Current Basis Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

September 24, 1996

Registration

Number

2023901

Registration Date December 17, 1996

Owner

(REGISTRANT) West America Technologies Inc. CORPORATION COLORADO 10 Mesquite

Drive Edwards COLORADO 81632

(LAST LISTED OWNER) WINTERSTEIGER, INC. CORPORATION UTAH 4705 W. AMELIA

EARHART DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 841162876

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

ALFRED N GOODMAN

Record Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "DRY" APART FROM THE MARK

AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15, SECT 8 (6-YR), SECTION 8(10-YR) 20070207.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20070207

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



United States Ratent and Trademark Office

Home She Index Search FAO Glossary Guides Contacts (Business eBit alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Mon Apr 20 03:21:00 EDT 2015

107.00

STRUCTURE FROM DESIGNATION SEARCH OF EDUCATION

100

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At:

OR Jump to record:

Record 4 out of 4

ASSIGN Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)

ped Drawing

Word Mark

HOTRONIC

Goods and

IC 010, US 044, G & S: heating pads for boots, FIRST USE: 19890100, FIRST USE IN

Services

COMMERCE; 19900300

Mark Drawing Code (1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

74118720

Filing Date

November 28, 1990

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

1A

Basis

Published for

Opposition

July 2, 1991

Registration

Number

1658141

Registration Date

September 24, 1991

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Koch, Albin INDIVIDUAL SWITZERLAND Via Longon 37 I-31010 Monfumo

(TV) ITALY

(LAST LISTED OWNER) WINTERSTEIGER, INC. CORPORATION UTAH 4705 W. AMELIA

EARHART DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 841162876

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record ALFRED N. GOODMAN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15, SECT 8 (6-YR), SECTION 8(10-YR) 20101014.

Renewal

2ND RENEWAL 20101014

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/s... Trademark Electronic Search S...

TRADEMARK /20/2015

REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0981

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | GBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/s... Trademark Electronic Search S...

TRADEMARK^{4/20/2015}

RECORDED: 05/07/2015

REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0982